

San Luis Obispo Local Agency Formation Commission

1042 Pacific Street, Suite A, San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 Telephone: (805) 781-5795 | Fax: (805) 788-2072

Notice of Public Hearing -May 16, 2024, at 9:00 AM

Board of Supervisors Chambers
County Government Center
1055 Monterey Street
San Luis Obispo, CA 93408

Hearing Item: Intent to Adopt a Municipal Service Review and Sphere of Influence Study for the Cambria Community Healthcare District

Hearing Notice: Notice is hereby given that the San Luis Obispo Local Agency Formation Commission (LAFCO) will consider adopting the Municipal Service Review and Sphere of Influence (SOI) Study for the Cambria Community Healthcare District. The Municipal Service Review evaluates the District's capability to service existing and future residents and is the basis for SOI decisions. A SOI is defined by Government Code 56425 as a plan for the probable physical boundary and service area of a local agency or municipality. No change to the existing SOI is proposed. It has been determined that the MSR & SOI Study is exempt from CEQA pursuant to CEQA Categorical Exemption section 15306 and CEQA General Rule Exemption 15061(b)(3). The Public Review Draft is available on the LAFCO website https://slo.lafco.ca.gov/. You may submit comments via email to mbing@slo.lafco.ca.gov, mail written comments to the address provided above, or provide public comment in-person during the public hearings.

Hearing Item: Final Budget for the San Luis Obispo Local Agency Formation Commission for Fiscal Year 2024-2025

Hearing Notice: Notice is hereby given that the San Luis Obispo Local Agency Formation Commission (LAFCO) will hold a public hearing on May 16, 2024, at 9:00 AM for the final Fiscal Year 2024-2025 Budget as required by government code section 56831. The public hearing held on May 16, 2024, will consider adoption of the final budget by resolution. The Staff Report will be available on the LAFCO website https://slo.lafco.ca.gov/ by Thursday, May 9th. Meeting information is as shown above. You may submit comments via email to mbing@slo.lafco.ca.gov/ mail written comments to the address provided above, or provide public comment in-person during the public hearings.

If you have questions, please contact us at: 805-781-5795 or mbing@slo.lafco.ca.gov